## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 179-180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2018 in WP No. 1400/2015 26-10-2018 in WP No. 6457/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHRIMANT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAGADU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1635/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 21-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv. For Dr.R.R. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the caveator(s) on behalf of Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Advocate-on-Record.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders passed by the High Court.

Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER