SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 179-180/2019 SHRIMANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

R. R. Deshpande, AOR Dr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 and 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 14.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG