SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 1635/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 179-180/2019

SHRIMANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGADU & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only slp is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. IA No. 1635/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1133-1134/2019 in SLP(C) No. 179-180/2019 (IX) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118134/2019 IA No. 118134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhelkar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar D.bhelkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 179-180 OF 2019

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 and 8, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.5 to 7, but has failed to file fresh particulars.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos.5 to 7. As requested, dasti service in addition, is permitted. List again on 16.05.2023.

> PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm