SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 1635/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 179-180/2019

SHRIMANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. IA No. 1635/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1133-1134/2019 in SLP(C) No. 179-180/2019 (IX) (FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118134/2019 IA No. 118134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhelkar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar D.bhelkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.179-180/2019

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4 and 8, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon respondent nos.5 to 7 or to file proof of dasti service.

If complied, list again on 25.09.2023.

In case of non-compliance, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar