## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 179-180/2019

SHRIMANT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAGADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP is to be listed.
IA No. 1635/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities afforded, no effective steps has been taken to complete the service in respect of the unserved respondent nos.5 to 7.

As prayed for, three weeks time, as a last opportunity, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps on the aforesaid respondents failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed for want of prosecution qua the aforesaid respondents without further reference to this Court.

In the event, steps are taken within the stipulated time, let fresh notice be issued, returnable on 14.10.2024.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)